## 02-24-2000

## MO 1.24.

15	ET	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 49657-606	TS ONLY				
25 0 0 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Masaru HARAGUCHI, Tadaaki YAMAUCHI, and Katsumi	Name: Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha				
DOSAKA					
500/ML1	Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	33				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	TOKYO 100-8310, JAPAN				
S. Nature of Conveyance.	10K10 100-0010, WILLIA				
	000				
	÷.				
Other					
Execution Date: January 18, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(-)				
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: January 18, 2000				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
09/489933 Additional numb	ers attached?  Yes				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	or tome numbers of approximations and particular activities				
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed				
menal Mareus.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:				
Successive and the successive suc	500417				
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	300417				
City. Washington State. DC Zip. 20003					
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.					
	X 0/100				
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	January 24, 2000				
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing /	Signature Date				
/	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

02/23/2000 TTOH11 / 00000209 500417 09489933 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Docket No.:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises an is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	id other good and valuab	ole considerat	ion in hand paid	i, the re	ceipt and suff	iciency of which
(1) Masaru HARAGUCHI	(4)		(7)			
(2) Tadaaki YAMAUCHI	(5)		(8)			
(3) Katsumi DOSAKA	(6)		(9)			
who have made a certain new and useful in						
Mitsubishi Denki Kabushi	iki Kaisha of					
2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome,	, Chiyoda-ku,	TOKYO 10	00-8310 J	APAN		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designs defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention		ne entire right	t, title and inte	rest for	the United S	tates of America
SYNCHRONOUS SEMICONDUCTO IMMUNITY FROM MALFUNCTIO	R INTEGRATED ONS	CIRCUIT	CAPABLE (	OF IN	1PROVING	
(a) for which an application for United St Serial No; or	ates Letters Patent was	filed on		a، ر	nd identified l	by United States
(b) for which an application for United St	ates Letters Patent was	executed on _	January	18,	2000	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and United States Letters Patent which may be continuations, or continuations-in-part there Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNED undersigned agree that the attorneys of recommod AND the undersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential	e granted therefor and a reof, and the right to all E. for its interest as Al ord in said application s e to transfer a like intere- or extended Letters Pates, and without further rem he said invention; and to	any and all e benefits unde SSIGNEE. it hall hereafter st, and to rendent of the Universition, in execute any p	extensions, divisor the Internations successors, a act on behalf der all necessarited States, upo and to any impopers by the sa	sions, ronal Co ssigns of said y assista on reque roveme id ASS	eissues, subst nvention for t and legal rep ASSIGNEE: ance in makin est of the said nts, and applic IGNEE, its su	itutes, renewals, he Protection of resentatives; the g application for ASSIGNEE, its cations for patent ccessors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our s INVENTORS	ignatures:	DATE SIGNED				
1) Masaru Haraguchi Name: Masaru HARAGUCHI			January	18,	2000	
Name: Masaru HARAGUCHI  2) Sudaki YAMAUCHI  Name: Tadaaki YAMAUCHI	lies		January	18,	2000	
3) Zigum Dosaka			January	18,	2000	
4) Name:	<del>.</del>					
5) Name:						
6) Name:						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7) Name:						<del></del>
8) Name:						
9) Name:	<del></del>					·

**RECORDED: 01/24/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010586 FRAME: 0142